FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	00 00 0	nne EET	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	08-02-2	. Y			
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1021759		riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1021130	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
United States Surgical Corporation	17.03.00	Name: <u>Surgical Dynami</u>	cs Inc.		
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 150 Glo	ver Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Sorporation-State Delaware	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Norwalk</u>	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06856</u>		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenshi	p		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		☐ Association			
		☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Maran		1		
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	l .	elaware		
Other	-				
Execution Date: June 27, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A Application number(s) or registration n	umboro(o):	(7)			
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			legistration No.(s)		
		1,944,610			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No					
E. Name and address of party to whom or		6. Total number of application	ons and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:			
Name: Paul R. Audet		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>United States Surgical, a division of</u>					
		☐ Enclosed			
Tyco Healthcare Group LP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue		8. Deposit account number:			
		21-0550			
City: Norwalk State:	CT ZIP: 06856				
404444	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
D8/01/5005 IBINTI 00000113 E11010	1				
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy July 1, 2002		
Paul R. Audet	- juil	Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing		<u> </u>	4		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

REEL: 002554 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS effective the 27th day of June 2002 by and between United States Surgical Corporation., a Delaware corporation, and each of its Subsidiaries, having its principal place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 USA ("Assignor") and Surgical Dynamics Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee has agreed to purchase Trademarks, Service Marks and Common Law Marks of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole exclusive owner of the emarks, Service Marks and Common Law Marks, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all registrations, applications and good will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest to and is the sole exclusive owner of the emarks, Service Marks and Common Law Marks, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks") and all future registrations, applications and good will represented by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and the good will represented by the Trademarks, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all registrations, world-wide applications and the good will represented by the Trademarks.

Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patent Applications or any similar foreign governmental agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

United States Surgic

Name: Steven J. Amelio

Title: Vice President

Agreed and accepted by Assignee:

Surgical Dynamics, Inc.

By: Name: Alan R. Carlton

Title: Secretary

SS:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this 27th day of June, 2002, before me personally came Steven J. Amelio, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of United States Surgical Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument.

HEATHER B. BOOTH

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION FYSTERS AND ADDRESS.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SS:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this 27th day of June, 2002, before me personally came Alan R. Carlton, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Surgical Dynamics Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.

HEATHER B. BOOTH

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXTERS SOLUTIONS

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
AMEND	US	74/493362	1944610
AMEND	CA	755445	478467
AMEND	FR	94521570	94521570
AMEND	JP	6-058628	3325422
AMEND	DE	S58953/10WZ	2095992
AMEND	GB	1573233	1573233
AMEND	BX	827633	553563
AMEND	AU	630733	630733

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registrations of: United States Surgical Corporation

Registration Nos.: 1,944,610

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

"Express Mailing" label No. EL889239839US Date of Deposit: July 1, 2002

I hereby certify that the following:

[x] This Certificate of Mailing

[x] Return Postcard [x] Assignment

[x] Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR Section 1.10 on the Date of Deposit indicated above in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Heather B. Booth

United States Surgical Corporation 150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856 (203) 845-4603

RECORDED: 07/03/2002